FORWARDS - 13

71
89
22
96
95
83
93
63

Avery, Josh
Boulton, Ryder
Dumais, Jordan
Griffin, Owen
Hoffmann, Brendan
Keskinen, Oiva
McCue, Max
Mosley, Ryland

72
53

Peddle, Tyler A
Pinelli, Luca

92
75
29

Sima, Nicholas *
Van Gorp, Evan
Williams, Jack

DEFENSE -7
79 Bishop, Will

77
57

Chromiak, Jakub
Elick, Charlie »

85
49
84

Fagan, P.J.
Kearsey, Marcus
Richard, Guillaume
94 MacDonald, Caleb

GOALTENDERS -3
35 Gardner, Evan?

31 Lalonde, Nolan »

70 Vaccari, Mason

HT
6-1
5-10
5-9
5-10
6-3
6-0
6-1
5-11

6-1
5-9

6-3
5-10
5-11
HT
6-6
6-4
6-0
5-11
6-2

6-4

HT
6-1

6-2

WT

170
194
174
161
223
181
183
190

209
168

194
165
185

WT
209

198
205

205
176
187
229

WT
176

196

BLUE JACKETS 2025 PROSPECTS CHALLENGE ROSTER

DOB
1-30-07
6-21-06
4-15-04
4-8-07

10-9-01
2-28-04
2-10-03
2-15-00

1-28-05
4-5-05

3-31-05
5-18-06
3-2-02

DoB
3-17-05

11-2-05
1-17-06

5-2-07
3-17-06
2-10-03
11-29-02

DOB
1-25-06

2-14-04

5-10 183 4-29-05

NOTE: Roster subject to change

BIRTHPLACE SHOOTS

Cavan, ON
Atlanta, GA
Longueuil, QC
Markham, ON
Charlotte, NC
Ylojarvi, FIN
Sudbury, ON
Arnprior, ON

XXX

Antigonish, NS

—

Stoney Creek, ON L
Mississauga, ON R
Watford, ON L
Biddeford, ME R
BIRTHPLACE SHOOTS
London, ON R
llava, SVK R
Villach, AUT R
Brampton, ON L
Deer Lake, NL L
Quebec, QC L

Cambridge, ON L

BIRTHPLACE CATCHES
Fort St. John, BC L

Kingston, ON L

Mississauga, ON L

A Participated in 2024 Prospects Tournament in Buffalo, New York

2024-25

Brantford
London
Cleveland
Oshawa
Idaho
Tappara
Cleveland
Wisconsin
Cleveland
Saint John
Ottawa
Cleveland
Saginaw
London
Northeastern

2024-25
Saginaw
Kingston
Kitchener
Brandon
Tri-City
London
Charlottetown
Providence
Cleveland
North Dakota

2024-25
Saskatoon
Cleveland
Kingston
Soo
Kingston

LGE

OHL
OHL
AHL
OHL
ECHL
Liiga
AHL
NCAA
AHL
QMIHL
OHL
AHL
OHL
OHL
NCAA

LGE
OHL
OHL
OHL
WHL
WHL
OHL
QMJHL
NCAA
AHL
NCAA

LGE
WHL
AHL
OHL
OHL
OHL

GP

44

21
15
25

GP G
53 9
43 2
21 4
62
68
59
46 2
37

54
52

62
64
37

GP
34
28
54
33
33
44
46
37

WINNNNNODMOWDO

35

MINS
2,513
57
1,126
893
1,324

A PTS +/-
12 21 -1
4 6 8
7 11 0
29 51 3
25 50 8
20 35 -4
6 8 -11
19 37 =2
0 0 -2
14 29 -34
3 71 1
2 2 2
17 35 9
22 41 13
25 41 6
A PTS +/-
9 12 -4
5 5 5
28 32 14
7 7 -4
6 8 -2
3 5 6
21 28 -4
12 14 7
2 4 0
7 10 7
W-L-OT GAA
23-13-5 2.82
0-1-0 3.14
9-7-4 3.25
7-5-3 3.36
11-4-4 3.13

PIM

18
85

33
63
26
122
21

28
63

97
12
25

PIM
24
22
20
35
20
39
18
14

42

SV%
911
.842
.884
.893
.886

DRAFT

Invite
Invite
’22 Draft
’25 Draft
Invite
’23 Draft
24 ELC
Invite

‘23 Draft
‘23 Draft

Invite
Invite

25 ELC

DRAFT
Invite

Invite
’24 Draft

Invite
Invite
’21 Draft
'25 ELC

DRAFT
’24 Draft

22 ELC

Invite



	FORWARDS – 13 HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE SHOOTS 2024-25 LGE GP G A PTS +/-   PIM DRAFT
	71 Avery, Josh 6-1 170 1-30-07 Cavan, ON L Brantford OHL 53 9 12 21 -1  18 Invite
	89 Boulton, Ryder 5-10 194 6-21-06 Atlanta, GA L London OHL 43 2 4 6 8  85 Invite
	22 Dumais, Jordan 5-9 174 4-15-04 Longueuil, QC R Cleveland AHL 21 4 7 11 0  4 ’22 Draft
	96 Griffin, Owen 5-10 161 4-8-07 Markham, ON R Oshawa OHL 62 22 29 51 3  33 ’25 Draft
	95 Hoffmann, Brendan 6-3 223 10-9-01 Charlotte, NC R Idaho ECHL 68 25 25 50 8  63 Invite
	83 Keskinen, Oiva 6-0 181 2-28-04 Ylojarvi, FIN L Tappara Liiga 59 15 20 35 -4  26 ’23 Draft
	93 McCue, Max ^ 6-1 183 2-10-03 Sudbury, ON L Cleveland AHL 46 2 6 8 -11  122 ’24 ELC
	63 Mosley, Ryland 5-11 190 2-15-00 Arnprior, ON L Wisconsin NCAA 37 18 19 37 -2  21 Invite
	Cleveland AHL 4 0 0 0 -2  0
	72 Peddle, Tyler ^ 6-1 209 1-28-05 Antigonish, NS L Saint John             QMJHL 54 15 14 29 -34  28 ‘23 Draft
	53 Pinelli, Luca ^ 5-9 168 4-5-05 Stoney Creek, ON L Ottawa OHL 52 37 34 71 1  63 ‘23 Draft
	Cleveland AHL 3 0 2 2 2  4
	92 Sima, Nicholas ^ 6-3 194 3-31-05 Mississauga, ON R Saginaw OHL 62 18 17 35 -9  97 Invite
	75 Van Gorp, Evan 5-10 165 5-18-06 Watford, ON L London OHL 64 19 22 41 13  12 Invite
	29 Williams, Jack 5-11 185 3-2-02 Biddeford, ME R Northeastern NCAA 37 16 25 41 6  25 ’25 ELC
	DEFENSE – 7 HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE SHOOTS 2024-25 LGE GP G A PTS +/-   PIM  DRAFT 79 Bishop, Will 6-6 209 3-17-05 London, ON R Saginaw OHL 34 3 9 12 -4  24 Invite        Kingston OHL 28 0 5 5 5  22
	77 Chromiak, Jakub 6-0 198 11-2-05 Ilava, SVK R Kitchener OHL 54 4 28 32 14  20 Invite
	57 Elick, Charlie ^ 6-4 205 1-17-06 Villach, AUT R Brandon WHL 33 0 7 7 -4  35 ’24 Draft
	Tri-City WHL 33 2 6 8 -2  20
	85 Fagan, P.J. 6-0 205 5-2-07 Brampton, ON L London OHL 44 2 3 5 6  39 Invite
	49 Kearsey, Marcus 5-11 176 3-17-06 Deer Lake, NL L Charlottetown QMJHL 46 7 21 28 -4  18 Invite
	84 Richard, Guillaume 6-2 187 2-10-03 Quebec, QC L Providence NCAA 37 2 12 14 7  14 ’21 Draft
	Cleveland AHL 8 2 2 4 0  4
	94 MacDonald, Caleb 6-4 229 11-29-02 Cambridge, ON L North Dakota NCAA 35 3 7 10 7  42 ’25 ELC

	GOALTENDERS – 3 HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE    CATCHES 2024-25 LGE GP MINS W-L-OT GAA SV% DRAFT 35 Gardner, Evan ^ 6-1 176 1-25-06 Fort St. John, BC L Saskatoon WHL 44 2,513 23-13-5 2.82 .911 ’24 Draft        Cleveland AHL 1 57 0-1-0 3.14 .842 31 Lalonde, No...

